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March 23, 1959 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P. O. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

any 

As soon as possible, please set for hearing El Paso Natural Gas Company's 
Application for Non-Standard Location on our Huerfano No. 107 Well, 
located 1, 460 feet from the north line, 1,180 feet from the west line, 
Section 35, 27-N, 10-W. 

This well was originally projected as a gas well completion; however, 
i t was completed as an oil well in the Gallup Formation. This well is 
closer than 330 feet to a quarter quarter section line. 

Application for dual completion is being filed by our Farmington Office 
as of this date on this same well, since i t appears that hearing wil l also 
be necessary for the approval of dual completion. It would be appreciated 
if this hearing could be set at the same time. 

If there is any further information that you need, please advise me. 

Yours very truly, 

D. H. RAINEY 
Administrative Assistant 

DHRrjmh 

cc: Mr. E. A. Arnold 
NMOCC 
Aztec, New Mexico 
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April 14, 1959 

Mr. A. L. Porter, J r . 
Secretary - Director 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Re: Application f o r Unorthodox Location, 
El Paso Natural Gas Company Huerfano 
Unit Well No. 107, San Juan County, 
New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Porter: 

By l e t t e r of March 23, 1959, El Paso Natural Gas 
Company made application f o r a non-standard location f o r the 
captioned w e l l . Accordingly, t h i s application was set f o r 
hearing as Case No. 1643 on the Examiner Hearing docket of 
A p r i l 22, 1959. 

Because of Case No. l 6 l 6 , Order No. R-1357 of the 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission dated March 20, 1959* 
i t now appears that a non-standard loc a t i o n f o r t h i s well 
has been approved inasmuch as i t was d r i l l e d p r i o r to 
March 20, 1959 on an unorthodox o i l w e l l l o c a t i o n i n accord­
ance with the second paragraph of said Order. 

In view of the above, El Paso Natural Gas Company 
requests that Case No. 1643 on said Examiner Hearing docket 
be dismissed without prejudice. A formal motion to dismiss 
the same w i l l be made by the Company at the hearing. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

' Garrett C. Whitworth 
Attorney 

GCW:hsw 

cc: Mr. E. A. Arnold 
NMOCC 
Aztec, New Mexico 



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
P. O . BOX 871 

SANTA F E , NEW MEXICO 

April 27, 1959 

Mr, Garrett C . Whitworth 
£1 Paso Natural Gas Compaay 
P.O. Box 1492 
E l Paso, Texas 

Dear Mr, Whitworths 

We enclose two copies of Ord«r of Dismissal, R-1380, 
issued April 27, 1959, by the Oil Conservation Commission 
i n Case 1643. 

Very truly yours, 

A. L , Porter, J r . 
Secretary - Director 

bp 
E n d s 
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